9:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

3:30 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 PM

OPENING DAY, JULY 5

REGISTRATION / ORIENTATION FOR PARENTS & STUDENTS
Marshall University Brad D. Smith Foundation Hall
(Starts promptly at 9:00 AM - please plan to arrive between 8:30 AM and 9:00AM)

LUNCH
Harless Dining Hall
(parents are welcome to join students for only $8.50 per person)

DORM CHECK-IN
Willis Hall

PARENTS DEPART / STUDENT FREE TIME

OPENING CEREMONIES
Marshall University Brad D. Smith Foundation Hall
(Business Attire)

STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall
(11:00 Lights Out)



WEDNESDAY, JULY 6

6:00 AM BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center
7:00 AM BREAKFAST
8:00 AM WORKSHOP SESSION ONE
Weisberg Applied Engineering Complex (WAEC) Rms 1002-1006
8:30 AM NVC TEAM SESSION (*NVC = New Venture Challenge)
WAEC Atrium

9:30 AM SNACK BREAK
9:45 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
10:15 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
11:15 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
12:00 PM LUNCH
Harless Dining Hall
1:00 PM “THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
2:00 PM RESOURCE TOUR PART I
Weisberg Applied Engineering Complex
2:45PM  SNACK BREAK
3:00 PM RESOURCE TOUR PART II
RCBI, & Culinary Incubator
(via shuttle bus)
5:00 PM DINNER
Harless Dining Hall
6:15 PM COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
8:00 PM NVC TEAM SESSION
Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
10:00 PM STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall
(11:00 Lights Out)



THURSDAY, JULY 7

6:00 AM BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

7:00 AM BREAKFAST
8:00 AM WORKSHOP SESSION ONE
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
8:30 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
930 AM  SNACK BREAK
9:45 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
10:15 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
11:15 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
12:00 PM LUNCH
Harless Dining Hall
1:00 PM “THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
2:00 PM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium

2:45PM  SNACK BREAK
3:00 PM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
5:00 PM DINNER
Harless Dining Hall
6:15 PM COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
8:00 PM NVC TEAM SESSION
Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
10:00 PM STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall
(11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 PM

FRIDAY, JULY 8

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

IMPROV NIGHT

Francis-Booth Experimental Theater
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



SATURDAY, JULY 9

6:00 AM BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

7:00 AM BREAKFAST
8:00 AM WORKSHOP SESSION ONE
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
8:30 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
9:30 AM SNACK BREAK
9:45 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
10:15 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
11:15 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
12:00 PM LUNCH
Harless Dining Hall
1:00 PM “THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
2:00 PM NVC TEAM MARKET FEEDBACK
On-location
5:00 PM DINNER
Harless Dining Hall
6:15 PM COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
8:00 PM NVC TEAM SESSION
Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
10:30 PM STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall
(11:00 Lights Out)



10:00 AM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 PM

SUNDAY, JULY 10

OPTIONAL CHURCH SERVICES
(Protestant / Catholic)

11:00 AM to 2:00 PM — BRUNCH at HARLESS DINING HALL
ROCK CLIMBING Group Competition

Marshall University REC Center

DINNER
Harless Dining Hall

MOVIE (We Are Marshall)
Memorial Student Center BES

STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall
(11:00 Lights Out)



MONDAY, JULY 11

6:00 AM BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

7:00 AM BREAKFAST
8:00 AM WORKSHOP SESSION ONE
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
8:30 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
9:30 AM BREAK
9:45 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
10:15 AM NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium
11:15 AM WORKSHOP SESSION TWO
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
12:00 PM LUNCH
Harless Dining Hall
1:00 PM “THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

2:00PM  SNACK BREAK
2:15PM NVC INVESTOR PITCHES
WAEC Rms 1002-1006
5:00 PM DINNER
Harless Dining Hall
6:15 PM COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
8:00 PM NVC TEAM SESSION
Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
10:00 PM STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall
(11:00 Lights Out)



7:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:15 PM

2:30 PM

5:30 PM

7:30 PM
10:15 PM

7:50 AM

9:00 AM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM
8:00 PM

FIELD TRIP DAY 1, JULY 12

BUSSES DEPART FROM MARSHALL UNIVERSITY COMMONS
(Bus to Park on 17™ Street next to Harless Dining Hall)

BUS 1 - LUNCH AT MIDWOOD SMOKEHOUSE
1401 Central Ave, Charlotte, NC 28205

BUS 2 — SAROS Desalination Tour

3120 Latrobe Dr. Suite 270 Charlotte, NC 28211

BUS 1 — SAROS Desalination Tour

3120 Latrobe Dr. Suite 270 Charlotte, NC 28211
BUS 2 - LUNCH AT MIDWOOD SMOKEHOUSE
1401 Central Ave, Charlotte, NC 28205

PACKARD PLACE TOUR
222 S Church St, Charlotte, NC 28202

DINNER & SHOPPING AT EPICENTRE
210 E Trade St, Charlotte, NC 28202

BUSSES DEPART FOR HOTEL
ARRIVE AT HOTEL
Princeton, WV

FIELD TRIP DAY 2, JULY 13

BUSSES DEPART FOR
SUMMIT BECHTEL RESERVE

ARRIVAL AT BECHTEL RESERVE
(Zip Line, Boating, Swimming, etc.) (Sack Lunches)

BUSSES DEPART FOR KEFFER RESIDENCE
438 Pea Ridge Rd, Oak Hill, WV

ARRIVE AND DINNER
BUSSES DEPART FOR MARSHALL UNIVERSITY



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

PLANNING DAY 1, JULY 14

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium or Shuttle to Partner Locations

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
NVC TEAM SESSION

Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

PLANNING DAY 2, JULY 15

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION (*NVC = New Venture Challenge)
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium or Shuttle to Partner Locations

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
NVC TEAM SESSION

Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



10:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:30 PM

10:00 AM

SATURDAY, JULY 16
BRUNCH
Harless Dining Hall

GROUP PLANNING TIME
Drinko Library

COLOR WAR COMPETITION
Marshall University REC Center

DINNER
Harless Dining Hall

HERITAGE FARMS
(via Shuttle Bus)

Country Music Ho-Down, Bonfire, & S’ mores

In Suites (12:00 Lights Out)

SUNDAY, JULY 17
Shuttles for Churches (Protestant / Catholic) (optional)

11:00 AM to 2:00 PM - BRUNCH
Harless Dining Hall

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:30 PM

COLOR BATTLE ON BUSKIRK FIELD

DINNER
Harless Dining Hall

MOVIE NIGHT (October Sky)
Memorial Student Center BES

In Suites (11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

PLANNING DAY 3, JULY 18

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION (*NVC = New Venture Challenge)
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium or Shuttle to Partner Locations

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
NVC TEAM SESSION

Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

PLANNING DAY 4, JULY 19

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION (*NVC = New Venture Challenge)
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium or Shuttle to Partner Locations

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
NVC TEAM SESSION

Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

PLANNING DAY 5, JULY 20

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION (*NVC = New Venture Challenge)
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium or Shuttle to Partner Locations

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
NVC TEAM SESSION

Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:15 AM

11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM
3:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:15 PM

8:00 PM

10:00 PM

PLANNING DAY 6, JULY 21

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center

BREAKFAST

WORKSHOP SESSION ONE

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION (*NVC = New Venture Challenge)
WAEC Atrium

BREAK

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

WORKSHOP SESSION TWO

WAEC Rms 1002-1006

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” LIVE TALK SHOW
WAEC Rms 1002-1006

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium or Shuttle to Partner Locations

SNACK BREAK

NVC TEAM SESSION

WAEC Atrium

DINNER

Harless Dining Hall

COLOR WAR ACTIVITIES
Marshall University REC Center
NVC TEAM SESSION

Willis Hall and/or Drinko Library
STUDENTS MUST BE IN SUITES
Willis Hall

(11:00 Lights Out)



6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 PM
11:30 PM

WV MADE FESTIVAL, FRIDAY, JULY 22

Group Run / REC Center Group Fitness (optional)
BREAKFAST

Setup Stores and Storefronts

OPEN FOR BUSINESS

CLOSE UP SHOP

In Suites (12:00 Lights Out)

WV MADE FESTIVAL, SATURDAY, JULY 23

10:00 AM
10:00 AM —
2:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

10:00 AM

OPEN FOR BUSINESS
BRUNCH

CLOSE UP SHOP
IN SUITES (11:30 Lights Out)

WYV MADE FESTIVAL, SUNDAY, JULY 24

Shuttles for Churches (Protestant / Catholic) (optional)

11:00 AM to 2:00 PM - BRUNCH

11:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

8:00 PM

OPEN FOR BUSINESS
CLOSE UP SHOP AND BEGIN TEAR DOWN
DINNER

Harless Dining Hall (students have the option of purchasing food from food

truck court)
MOVIE NIGHT (Joy)



6:00 AM

7:00 AM

8:30 AM

10:30 AM
10:45 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:15PM
2:30 PM

6:00 PM

10:30 PM

3:00 AM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

MONDAY, JULY 25TH

BONUS GROUP RUN / GROUP FITNESS
Marshall University REC Center
BREAKFAST

Harless Dining Hall

WHAT DID YOU LEARN PART ONE
WAEC

BREAK

WHAT DID YOU LEARN PART TWO
WAEC

LUNCH

Harless Dining Hall

“THE DOCTORS” FINAL EPISODE

WAEC

SNACK BREAK

TEAM PRESENTATIONS TO INVESTORS
WAEC

GOVERNOR'S RECEPTION & AWARDS GALA
Brad D. Smith Foundation Hall

MIDNIGHT NEON BASH

Memorial Student Center BES

In Suites and Lights Out

TUESDAY, JULY 26TH
BREAKFAST

LUNCH

CHECK-OUT / PARENT MEETUP

* Students must be checked out of dorm and obtain RA signoff prior to
2:00 PM. Students may not checkout prior to 8:00 AM on July 25™.






